Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full
name(s) and

address{es) of
administrator(s}

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 ] 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Noel Acquisitions Limited 04871393
In the Court case number
High court of justice 11558/2009

(full name of court)

We

Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning &
Philip Stephen Bowers

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Londan

EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From 0
/
{b} Insert date (b) 2 March 2009 % {b) 1 September 2009
Signed
Join inistrator
Dated 30 [REPTEMAER _AOOS
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Nichola Burns
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
conitact you if there is a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form. London
EC4A 3WA
The contact information that you give Tel: 020 7936 3000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number LDE: DX599 DX Exchange

SATURDAY

m

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
de | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
SFKGDSM*
38

03/10/2009 J—

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow. Scotland




KMH Realisations (2009) Limited {(formerly Karen Miilen Holdings Limited) {(In Admmlstratmn)
Rubicon Retail Limited (In Administration)
WL Realisations (2009) Limited {formerly Warehouse Limited) (In Administration)
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited (In Administration)
BS Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Bertie Shoes Limited) (In Administration)

PTG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Pied A Terre Group Limited} (In Administration)
RS Realisations {2009} Limited (formerly Rayne Shoes {1994) Limited) (In Administration)
RV Realisations (2009} Limited (formerly Roberto Vianni Limited) (In Administration)
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group Brands Limited) (In Administration)
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited) (In Administration)
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group Heldings Limited)

{In Administration)

TWG Realisations (2009} Limited (formerly The Warehouse Group Limited) {In Administration)
Mohave Limited {In Administration)

Noel Acquisitions Limited (In Administration)

Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited (In Administration)

Rubicon Retail Finance Limited (In Administratiort)

Sierra Acquisitions Limited {In Administration)

Sierra Holdings Limited (In Administration)

Sonora Holdings Limited (In Administration)

{together the “Companies")

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 September 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors. The report is
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in
whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without persconal liability

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 3

2. THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 4

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 7

4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 8

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 10

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS FEES AND EXPENSES 11
!

APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration

2. Statutory information

3. Group structure chart

4, Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as at 1 September

2009




ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the foilowing abbreviations are used:

“Act” or “Insolvency Act” Insclvency Act 1986 (as amended)

"Administrators” Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed
insglvency practitioners of Deloitte LLP and Joint

Administrators of the Companies

“Anoushka G" AGF Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Anocushka G
Fashions Limited) (In Administration)

“Aurora Transaction” The sale of the business and assets of the Pre-pack

Companies and Anoushka G to Aurora (see following)

“Aurora” Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries

“Deloitte” Delcitte LLP

“DLA" DLA Piper UK LLP

"Dune” Dune, trading as Shoe Studic Limited (formerly Virafield
Limited)

“Dune Transaction” The sale of the business and assets of SSG Realisations

(2009) Limited to Dune

“Group” Mosaic Fashions Limited and its subsidiaries
“Kaupthing” or Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having
“Secured Lender” fixed and floeating charge security over most of the English

and Welsh entities, with the exception of Anoushka G

"Mosaic_Group_Companies” _All_of the_companies in Administration as listed in Appendix

or “the Companies” 1 to this report
“Qther Administration 18 companies in the Mosaic Group that are either non-
Companies” trading or dormant entities, which comprises:

Sierra Holdings Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Mohave
timited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited, Sonora Holdings
Limited, TWG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The
Warehouse Group Limited), WL Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Warehouse Limited), Rubicon Retail Finance
Limited, Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Fashion
Limited, Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited, SSGH
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Holdings Limited), BS Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Bertie Shoes Limited), SGH Realisations (2009)
timited (formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited), SGB
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group Brands
Limited), PTG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Pied A
Terre Group Limited), RS Realisations (2009) Limited

1




L

“Pre-pack Companies

“Prescribed Part”

“Principles”

“Rules” or “Insolvency
Rules”

\\SSG”

(formerly Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited) and RV
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Roberto Vianni
Limited) (ali in Administration}

Warehouse Fashion Limited, Oasis Stores Limited, Coast
Stores Limited, Karen Millen Limited, Karen Millen Holdings
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Limited and Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited (all in Administration)

The amount available for distribution to preferential
creditors pursuant to s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
calculated on the net realisations of property subject to a
floating charge, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

Principles Retail Limited (In Administration)
Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Limited) (In Administration)




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2.47 of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Administrations of the
Companies since the report of the Administrators’ Proposals was sent to creditors
on 24 April 2009.

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our first report, we have
not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and
have focussed on the progress of the Administrations.

The main purpose of our first report was to assist the creditors in understanding
the position of the Companies, the actions of the Administrators undertaken since
their appointment and to set out the Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve
the objectives of the Administrations of the Companies. These are referred to in
section 2.1 below.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies is attached at
Appendices 1 and 2, as well as a Group structure chart at Appendix 3.

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Following an application to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors
of the Mosaic Group Companies, Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and
Philip Stephen Bowers were appointed Joint Administrators of 28 of the
Companies in the Group on 2 March 2009, by order of the High Court with the
power to manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies.

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers by either of them jointly and severally.




2.

21

THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Companies as
set out in paragraph 3(1b) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
Administrators concluded that the objective of the Administrations of the Mosaic
Group Companies, of achieving a better result for the creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate liquidation of the Companies, could be achieved

by:

implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale;

implementing the sale of the business and assets of 55G to Dune, after
trading SSG for a short period; and

continuing to trade Principles for a period of six months in order to
maximise recoveries.

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective are as follows:

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

Conduct of business and affairs

1.

the Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of the
Companies in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to
achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Companies had been liquidated;

the Administrators shall continue to realise the assets of the Companies,
collect or compromise any outstanding pre and post appointment book
debts, utilise realisations of assets where appropriate, and settle any

Administration expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose
of the Administrations;

to investigate and as appropriate pursue any claims the Companies may
have; ‘

Dealing with Claims

4,

the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors (where applicable) and the costs of
doing so shall be met as a cost of the Administrations as part of the
Administrators’ remuneration;

the Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph
65(3) of Schedule Bl of the Act to distribute funds to unsecured creditors
whilst in Administration (where applicable);




Committee and Remuneration

6.

if appropriate, a creditors’ committee be established where there are
sufficient creditors willing to act on it, If a creditors committee is elected
the Administrators will consult with it from time to time to assist as
appropriate the Administrators in discharging their functions;

the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2,106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the
Administrators and the various grades of their staff calculated at the
prevailing hourly rates of Deloitte: LLP for work of this nature, and that
disbursements for services provided by the Administrators’ firm (defined
as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice No.9) be
charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firm’s policy.

In the Administrations of the Pre-Pack companies, Principles, SSG and
Other Administration Companies it will be for the secured creditors, and
preferential creditors where applicable, to fix the basis and level of the
Administrators’ fees and Category 2 disbursements;

Extensions and Exit procedures

8.

the Administrators shall continue the Administrations for such period of
time as necessary to achieve the purpose for which the Administration
orders were made, and if necessary make an application to the court to
extend the term of the Administrations beyond the one year statutory
term;

the Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the
Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation. The Administrators will
become the Joint Liquidators of the Companies and any act required or
authorised to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by either any
or all of them and any creditors’ committee appointed will become a
liguidation committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)(f) of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may nominate a different

10,

11.

person-as—the-proposed-liquidator;-provided-that-the-nominatien-is-made
after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are
approved;

should it not be considered appropriate to place the Companies into
liquidation, after the completion of the realisation of assets and distribution
of funds to secured, preferential and unsecured creditors, if applicable, and
as quickly and as efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the
Administrators may apply for the Companies to be dissolved pursuant to
paragraph 84, Schedule B1 of the Act;

the Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action of
theirs as Administrators on vacation of office (whether because they
vacate office by reason of resignation, death or otherwise, because they
are removed from office or because their appointment ceases to have
effect) in accordance with paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule Bl of the
Insclvency Act.




2.2

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

With regard to the proposals of the Companies, the Administrators have
undertaken the following actions:

where applicable, to continue to realise the assets of the Companies,
collecting outstanding pre and post appointment book debts and settling
Administration expenses where such expenses were incurred for the
purpose of the Administrations;

investigated and, where appropriate, pursued claims the Companies may
have;

agreed the Secured Lender's claim,;

applying to Court for permission to agree the claims of the unsecured
creditors, and subsequently pay a dividend to unsecured creditors;

where applicable, applying to dissolve the Administrations of the
Companies in October 2009.




3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Attached at Appendix 4 are Receipts and Payments accounts covering the period
from 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2009,




4, DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

4.1 Secured creditors

The Group's Secured Lender debt at the date of Administration is estimated as ' }
follows: ‘

Secured Parties £m |
Senior - Term Loan A 61.0 ‘
Senior - Term Loan B 73.1 1
Senior -~ Term Loan C 73.1

Mezzanine Loan 65.0

PIK Facility 20.0

Mezzanine PIK Notes 15.5

Multicurrency Revolving Credit Facility 64,6

Interest accrual 14.8

Total Secured Lender Debt "~ 387.1

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture security over most of
the England and Wales asset owning entities of the Mosaic Group Companies,
with the notable exception of Anoushka G.

To date the Administrators have returned £209m to the Secured Lender from
various companies in the Mosaic Group.

4.2 Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors.

4.3 Unsecured creditors

Within the Mosaic Group of Companies the following companies have sufficient
asset realisations to enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors comprising
the prescribed part (see 4.4 below):

¢ Principtes

¢ SSG

» CS Realisations (2009) Limited
« (S Realisations (2009} Limited
» KM Realisations (2009} Limited




» WF Realisations (2009) Limited
+« Mosaic Fashions Limited
« Mosaic Fashibns Finance Limited

The Administrators are currently in the process of applying to court to seek
approval to agree claims and pay a distribution to the unsecured creditors of
these companies pursuant to Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act.

The Administrators do not anticipate being in a position to pay a dividend until
Spring 2010.

Once a dividend has been paid by the above listed companies that have a
prescribed part available there will be funds flowing into certain of the Companies
that have unsecured claims for intercompany balances.

Receipt of this dividend will enable a further distribution of a prescribed part to
the unsecured creditors. There will also be a distribution of the prescribed part
available in Rubicon Retail Finance Limited.

At present the only known creditors of the companies for which this is applicable
are HM Revenue & Customs, in respect of a joint and several claim for VAT, and
other intercompany liabilities.

4.4 Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986
(Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations,
net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors. This equates to 50 per cent.
of net property up to £10,000, 20 per cent of net property in excess of £10,000
and is subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.




5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

5.1 Extensions to the initial appointment period

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end
after one year unless an extension is granted by the court or with the consent of
the creditors,

The initial period of the Administrators appointment is 12 months to 1 March
2010. At present, it is not considered that an extension to this period will be

required.

However, should an extension be considered necessary then the consent of the
Secured Lender would be sufficient to permit a six month extension to the term of
most of the Administrations. This will be sought if necessary.

At present the Administrators do not consider it will be necessary to place any of
the Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation as this will incur further costs
that we will seek to avoid.

5.2 Investigations

We have carried out investigations into the conduct of the Directors and a return
was submitted to the Department of Business, Enterprise & Regulatory Reform
(formerly the DTI).

5.3 SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

The Administrators are not aware of any transactions with connected parties and
do not intend to pursue the matter further.

5.4 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Qrder in respect of the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation.

10




6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

The Administrators have not drawn fees or expenses in respect of work carried
out on the Administrations of the Companies.

However, should such approval be required in the future it will be obtained from
the class of creditor applicable in respect of each company, which in most
instances would be the secured creditor.

11




List of Mosaic Companies in Administration

Company Name

AGF Realisations {2009) Limited
Principles Retail Limited

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited
CS Realisations (2009) Limited
KM Realisations {(2009) Limited
KMH Reatlisations (2009) Limited
OS Realisations {2009) Limited
WF Realisations (2009) Limited
Mosaic Fashions Limited

Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
Sierra Holdings Limited

Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retail Limited

Noel Acquisitions Limited

Mohave Limited

Former Company Name

Anoushka G Fashions Limited
The Shoe Studio Group Limited
Coast Stores Limited

Karen Millen Limited

Karen Millen Holdings Limited
Oasis Stores Limited

Warehouse Fashion Limited

Sierra Acquisitions Limited
Sonora Holdings Limited

TWG Realisations (2009) Limited
WL Realisations (2009) Limited
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited
SGH Realisations {2009) Limited
BS Realisations (2009) Limited
RV Realisations (2009) timited
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited
PTG Realisations (2009) Limited

RS Realisations (2009) Limited

Appendix 1

Couit Case
Reference

11582/2009
11546/2009
11570/2009
11563/2009
11548/2009
11568/2009
11559/2009
11561/2009
1155272009
11549/2009
11550/2008
11555/2009
11560/2009
11564/2009
11565/2009
11558/2009

11562/2009

The Warehouse Group Limited
Warehouse Limited

The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited
Studio Group Holdings Limited

Bertie Shoes Limited

Roberto Vianni Limited

Studio Group Brands Limited

Pied A Terre Group Limited

Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited

11566/2009
11569/2009
11580/2009
11581/2009
11554/2009
11553/2009
11557/2009
11579/2009
11583/2009
11585/2009

11586/2009




Appendix 2, Page 1 of4 .

Statutory and Other Information

|
i
|

|

A||eJaaas 10 Aol 986 L 1y ASuaajosul 8y} 30 19 snpeyss
10 "way} jo Aue Aq semod pue sainp ‘suopoun; e (Z)o0t ydeibeied o} Juensind Jno AueD 0} pasuoyne ale m_o_«m:mE_Ev( ay| - seuedwo iy

98YI1 32 LG 8Ihpayag
10 (Z)ool ydesBesed o3 Juensind
suatsinodd Jusunuiodde o

9861 10 AousAjosul 8uy jo 19

anpayas Jo (9)(1)zZ1 ydesbesed o) Juensind Auedwio) ay) Jo SI0BIIQ BY) JO uoneo|jdde 2y} ue HNOD JY) Aq SPELU SEM inE_ouam ay] - savedwod iy

uonealdde ayj apewW OYM UOSID

6007 Yoew z — saiueduio] I

jusuntutoddy jo sleq

{Hnog sajvedwos ‘uoisiAIg

_
600Z 40 Nmﬁ_ b

1

ﬁ

600Z J0 985} L 6002 10 58511 600Z 0 95511 600Z 40 L6511 | AJsoueyd ‘Wnog YBIH) oy Wnon
WiN — saluedulo?) |y ssaippy Buipes)
1NG 6ZX0 'DIYSPIOXQ "ABUNAA 'UNOOIEH UOUR]S '81eIsT [BISNPU| HNOJIEH cogcmwm ‘g|Buel] syl ~ seluedwod |1y a2l palaisiBay Jaunog
H1E O3 'UopuoT 193lS MaN m:.ﬂz._ 1 '88N0H |jIH — sawedwo) |y a0 paussysibay
Sid #PNY SN — SavedwOg Iy sionpny
M yueg Bunpdney pue 914 sueg skepieg — saiuedwo) iy siayueg
PN pA P M M

{6007) suciesiesy 9SS

(6007) suonestieay HOSS

goueulq SUoIYSE JIESCI

P sBulpioH elouos

{600Z) suonesyeay 9SS

s1apjoyaseys

suou — saledwod) Iy

sBuIp|oK S182140 JO SItEI2Q

SAIIAA BIASSST

SHUA BOISSP

P17 $8LEIBISAS SUQIEaH
SMIIAA BDISSar

pi] Selesnag .u,_._BmJI

a{iIAuEID Em_l_o__m_
SHIIAA BAISSDP

SAIM edlSSar

Alejassag Auedwon

L0SspInbIS Jeuuns) ‘aiuulg uqor Uemalg 'uossauueyop Jiabsy uor - Auo PaYWIT SUOI|Sed SIBSOIN 10} UONIPPE U

poOOMI

BAYG SYIIN ‘UBLLSNT 94T 10Iebiepy ‘y00|3A0T UYCT Yasag _"_,w IAUB|D) pleydY - sauedwod) |y

s10y3a11Q

yoea yoes |3 4o ydEeS 13 ro uysea 1330 (pred Ayny pue dn pajjes ‘payo|e
13 Jo seleys ABUIPIO 7 | YyoE® 1340 aieys ARuipiQ Z | Saseys AlBupIO Z69'602'2Z | Saieys ABUIRIO 0Z0°'008'v9 | S@ieus AIBUIPIO 000°058 L ‘pasuoyiny) (ende) aseys
/N VN VIN <“\z W/IN saweN Buipea)

P _ P (40) ©0 8 298D
(p661) s90Ug suAey | pspwn dnoiD aue) v pald VIN VN P17 $30US akag auIEN SNoAald
v66L udy Z1 9661 Anr 61 £00Z 1snbny 61 $00Z YoTEW 9| 0661 Aenuer 9z uonesodioou) jo sjeq
69621620 5860Z2E0 €6ELLBYD omwﬁowo ¥82E51E0 Jsaquiny Auedwon

(UOWeSIUILUpE Ul} pajwl]
(6002} suonesieay sy

{uoyensiujwipe i} pajwr
(6002) suoresiesy D1d

{uonensiuiwpe ur
paj suolsinboy (20N

(vonensiuiwpe

u1) paUWI 8Byl

{uonesISILiLIPE Ul) P
{6007) suonesiieay sg

awepn Auedwor

|
|
|
_




Appendix 2, Page 2 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

10 ‘'wayy jo Aue Aq siamod puk ssnp ‘suolisuny jie (2)o0 ) ydeibered o) juensind (ne AeD 0] pasHOYINe aIe §10

Aljesanas 10 Apjuiol 9g6 ) Ry ADUSAJOSU| BY) JO LG 9INpayas

1RAISIUILPY 2 1 - Seluedwod |y

98V1 50 L g |Inpayosg
30 (Z)001 ydeibesed o Juensind
suoisinoid juaunuiodde o

a|npayog jo (qX(t)z1 udeiBeled o) Juensind Auedilion au Jo 81012810 3U) Jo voneddde ai) Ud UNOD Ul Aq pEW SEM U

{ 986l PY Aousnjasu| 84} 4o |8
swjuiodde ay] - sauedwon |y

uopzesdde ay) apeLl oYM LoSIay

8002 Yosely Z — seluedwod iy

juaunuicddy Jo ajeg

6002 42 05SL L

600¢ J0 9951 |

6002 J0 05511

T
i
6002 Jo GSS _.?

600Z JO 62511

(Hnoo saluedwoy ‘uoisiag
Aeoueyy ‘Wnod yBiy) ey unoo

@

WIN ~ saiuedwon |1y

ssalppy Buiper]

1NG 6ZX0 '20yspioxO 'ASUPAA 'HUN02IEH UQIURIS ‘91e}ST |BUISNPU| UNodIeH coEﬂW ‘a|Buel) a8y - saedwod) ||V

a0y palaysiBay Jewioy

¥1€ Y¥OT 'IOpUOT] 133G MEN BN | 'SSNOH IH — Satuedwo) Iy

ansiye) palsysibay

91d UPNY DM ~ Saiueduiod |1y

ssoupny |

Ju sueq Buipdney) pue Nd Yueg skepieg — sauedwoss 1y

suanueq

PY7 uonisinbay (aoN

p1 sbuipjoH elusIg

P11 sBUIp|OH |1B1y uodigny

|
PIT B)9Y uooIgny

P
(6002) suoliesljeay HOSS

siapjoyaleys

suoy ~ salvedwod |1y

sBUIp|oH 519310 4O S|IR8Q

 aiaueis preyary

BIIMUEID) pIEyDIY

SN BDISSOr SY|IAN BDISSA SHIIAA BOISSOI SYJIAN BOISSH SY|IM BOISSB Kejataag Auedwon

uesspinBig Jeuun ‘sluulg UYor Hemals ‘uossauleyor J1absy uor — Ajuo UE_E% SUOIYSE 4 JIBSOA 10} UOIHPPE U|
POOMIBAYS SHIN ‘LUBWISN™ 3AT JasebBIBW ‘Yooiaa0T uyor ya1ag _w____Em_w plEYDIY - saiuedwos ||y S101981LT
ysea 13jo yoea |3 )0 ysea _Mu yaea {pred &jjny pue dn paies ‘panoye
saleys AeuwipiQ 000'000'L saleys ABUIPIO 9GZ'L5E'L 130 aseys Alempio 1 4o saieys Keuipio 6gv'lz 13 jo saleys Aleupio Z ‘paspoyiny) jlenden akeysg
VIN VIN W/N i,z VIN - saweN Buipes|

Auedwon ,

pajw sliqnd ezuo:gAauoH Pl MM ISSAA BUIN
payWIT 0no3|agap old suonisinboy euatg VIN PBULILT JIE}SY U0dIany pajwI juueip oldqoy aweN snotaald
L00Z sunp | 100Z aunr gL L00g 1snbny €2 Z00Z JSQISAON, | 9661 J8quavaq Zi uonesodioou jo aeg
SBGOZZYO YEEGEZPO 8865/Z¢0 B6LOBSHO 29216250 saquinN Auedwon

{uenensiulupe
u} payuiy sbuipjoy eusig

(uonensiuiwpe Ul
pajllun suoisInboy euals

{uonesnsiuipe ) paywr)
B0UEBULS [IB]OY UoDIgQny

{uoneAsIUILIPE W) pajIL
uoIysE [leey Yoy

" {uenensiuiiipe uf) pajiws
(5002) suones eay AY

aweN Auedwos




App'eridix 2,Page 3of4 °

Statutory and Other Information

)
f
!
!
,‘
i
|
i
|
_
|

Alelanas Jo Auio] agal 6¢ fouamosu| 8y} Jo | g 9|npayos
Jo ‘way) jo Aue Aq sJemod pue sannp ‘suoioun) (€ (£)001 ydeiGered o) Juensind JNo ALIED 0) PISUIOYINE SIE SICJENSIUILPY Y] - SSiuedwo) Iy

98V140 Lg 21npayag
10 (Z)o0) ydeibeied o3 Juensind
sueisiaoad jJuswinodde Julop

| 9961 Jov Aouanlosu auljo LG
gnpayas jo (9)(1)z4 ydesbesed o} Juensind Auedwog) ayy Jo sioppang au) jo uoneoldde ay} uo UNoD syl £q apew sem EWEE_oan_m ay) - saluedwon |y

uones|dde ay) apewW OYM Uosied

wawiwmoddy o ajeq

600Z Jo 085 L1

600Z 10 PSSLL

B00Z JO £6511

_ 6002 ydiep z — saruedwos |y

|
6002 30 €851

600Z 10 6951 L

{uno9 sajuedwon ‘uoisialg
KLsoueys ‘unog yBiy) oy pnod

WiN — saiuedwod Iy

ssaippy Buipes)

1NGS BZXO '@nyspIoX) 'ASUNAA 'UNCOIEH UOIUEIS '91eisT |BUISNPU) HNodieH :oEEW ‘gbuel} ay) — saluedwos |y

2oy pasalsibay ewioy

HIE YO 'UopuoT '19a1)S MON A L 'asNOoH (i — saluedwod Iy 320 pasaisiBay
3d IPNY DN — S3luedwol) |1y sioypny
1y wueg Buiyidney pue d Nueg sfepieg — sawedwos Ny s1avueq

|

PI1 (6002) suoiesieay M

P
(6002) suones|eay HOS

P f1ejoy ooty

P
(6002) suonesiieay HOSS

o
SoUBUL SUOIUSE] JIBSOR

siapjoyaleyg

auou — sauedwon ||y

sBUIP|OK S840 JO STIEIRA

_
{

DI S5UE|3I09S SU0IEaH
3alIAuRlS plEYONY

SHIIAN BISSS SYIIAA BDISSOP SHIMN BAHSSE SYIpA BOISSE SH|IAA BOISSAP fejanoag Auedwon
|
uoSSpINBIG 1euUNS) 'a1UUIQ UUO UEMS]S 'U0SSaulRyof JIabsy uor — Ajuo paliui Suciyse JIESO 10} UCKIPPE U}
pocamiesys axiy ‘uewsn aag 1aiebiepy “¥o09A0T UYOr yateg .mﬂ__..,.._m_o pIEYdY - sauedwo) (¥ 51032841Q
L
Yyoea |3 jo
sazeys AeulpiQ 0Z0'008'v9
yoes dgg YoEd 1310 yoses 1310 yoes yoes |3 Jo sareys (pred Ay pue dn pajes ‘panoje
Jo saeys AreuipaQ 2/5°89L saleys LBUIPIO LOL'ESE" S saieys Aleupio 000°000°Y 13 Jo saseys MEUIPIO ¢ AleulpIO W £¥6°C86'9EL ‘pasuoyiny) :jende) aleys
]
WIN WIN WIN ViN WIN sowep Buipesy
P17 SBUIPIOH N 1S8AA SUIN P11 olpnig s04yg mcm_.
payWIT P17 sbuiptoH P17 uarenebi | P17 S80S 1pleAIA
dnoiy asnaysIep YL dnoio opnig aoys 8yl p17 sbuipioy dnossy ojpmig P11 spueig dnoig o_ua_w WIN 3WEN SnojAdLd
T
G961 YJIEN gL 9661 Anr 61 000¢ 12quiaacN 0C ¥661 Aensga 4 ¥00¢C Ya/ew gi uonesodiodu jo ajeq
SZTLP800 8269Z2€0 9091 L0 ovmmmmmno 25052050 Jequiny Auedwod

{uonensiuiwpe u)) payr
(8002Z) suones!eay DML

{vonensiujwpe ur) paylin

(ucEnsIUILIPpE W) pajwi]

(600Z) suolles|ieay HOSS

{600Z) suonesieay HOS

{Uonensiuupe ul) paliwi
(8007) suoliesieay 8OS

{uonensiuiupe
ur) payur sbuipjoH esouog

aweN Auedwos

|
|
|




Appendix 2, Page 4 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

.

KAjjesanas 1o Auiol 9ge) 10y Aduaajosu] 3U} o 19 m_:““umcuw 10 ‘wayy jo Aue Ag siamod
pue sannp ‘suonouny (e (Z)ooL ydesbered o) Juensind 1no L1ED 0) pasuoyine aJe SI0JBNSIULPY 8Y] - saluedwo) iy
1

98¥| JO L9 SINpaysg
3o (Z)oo) ydeibeied oy juensind
suolsiaoad Juaunuiodde julop

9861 1y Aouanosul ayljo 14 8inpayds jo (q)1)zi ydesbeled
0} wensind Auedwo?) sy} ;o s010800 ay) jo uotieddde au) uo UN0Y) Syl AQ SPEW SBM E_mEE_onn_m ayl - sewedwon |1y

uoneosdde ay) apew oym UOSIDg

jusunuioddy jo sjeg

6002 Jo 18511

600¢ J0 S8511

|
6002 4o ¥951 |

| 6002 yosen g = sowedwod iy

600 jo gBG1LL

(unos sawedwon ‘uoIsiAIg
Arasueyd ‘unod ybiH) yay wnoo

WIN — saiuedwo)) |y

ssaippy Buped)

1S BEZXO 'JNYSPIOXO ‘ASUNAA 'HNOSIEH UGIUBLS ‘SIEIST [BISNPU| UNO2UBH UouelS ‘B|Suely ay) — saiuedwos (v
1

as10 palaisiBay Jawloy

HLE VPO 'UOPUOT JBBNS MBN B[ | '@SNOH JIIH ~ Saiuedwod py

8910 palalsiBay

o”_n_ Hpny DM — saiuedwod jiy

sioupny

1y yueg Buiyidney pue 914 yueg sAejieg — sauedwon v

siayueg

P SdUBUL |le}9Y UODIGNY

A
F3UBULY SUOIYSE S DIESON

|
PY] UCISE 4 |IB1aY :ou_n:m__

P SABYOIN

siapjoyaleys

auou — sauedwod ||y

sBUIPOH ,S1900 JO S|tEjeg

SY|IM BoISsar

Y[ BOISSI

SYlAA BDISSar

3|[IALE|D PIEUDIY
SYlIpy BDISSar

Alejaasag Auedwon

uosSpINBig Jeuung

2ULIF YO HBMSIS 'UOSSAUUE

yor J1absy uor — AU0 pajjLul) SUCH|SE] JESOJN J0} UoHpPE Uy

POOMIBIYS BXIY ‘UEWNST] 9AF JoseBiey “YO0[BA0T UYOr Yaia(] ‘SjIAUE[S PIEYIryY - SeIuedwoy) Iy

SI0)IAG

|
|

yoea dgs jo
saieys MeuipiO O Zvz'vi8

yoea 3 yoes dpg Jo saieys
40 saueys ArRUIPIO 00 ¥ LG AeutpiO 9 852'521'L
yoes |3 yoea 1340 yoea L3 yoea dog jo sareys {pred &jny pue dn pajjes ‘pagoje
j0 saleys AlewpiO 246'95S s31eYs ABUIPIO V 005'02T jo sareys Leuipig mon.tw Meupro v 000'000'2 ‘pasuoyiny) jlended areys
; WIN vIN VN VIN saweN Bulpel)
{ayL}p1] Auedwon i
Buio)d Annn asnoydiepn pajywn sibeuuamsuy P pHOMXINY

P17 9snoyaiepp

pajwn daci oipmg

PaYLUF RISy uoAGnY

P17 SBUIP|OH uBiIW uaIEy|

AWeN SNoAald

Zi61 9quisdag §1

£00Z aung €2

L0OZ YOIEN G

P66 JOQWISAON 81

uohesodiodu] jo ajeq

G8L48010

289/08+0

_ENE@

£¥126620

JaqunN Auedwon

{uoREIISIVIWPE U} pairy
(600Z) suonesyeay M

{Gtonensinilupe
up) pajwI [EjeY UoMAnyY

{uogeysiuiwpe uf) payn
sBuIploH e1ey uooigny

{uonesswwpe ul) payuwn
(600Z) suonesieay HNM

awepN Auedwon

T
'
1
_
|
1
1




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

_
_
|
|
|
b

[
!
i
]
)

SUOJYSE DIBSO ¢

. - [+[i1} 13F]
gy uapams VS souely Sdvwewuaq "A'8 DUEIOH uekiseg e TS woiBeg apionan i
U uasey SN uatey AN uey VBN uasey B ssald LB UaJEN uailiy ualey U uBIEN oieson
n
I
|
I
paytr) dneucy | [
BSNOUBIEAA BYL |
I
: — _
S 1y | saluedwon yoed-ald ¥
o o] ot pajtI] spuesg ucmﬂ_. g.maw pauL %owusaw __
1 alpla s i} YSNOYUE, N !
Sous Sued S oo dnaio oipmg Soug BuL HOTEM pae3 Lootqny _ uonensIIWPY ui Jou sauedwon
i ! n } |
i | | T T
_ _
_
paju dnoug pajwn) pajun aoueuly !
ana) e pald U opsqoy [IEyaY UCHIgNY _
{ i
[
paw pajt PaULLTY (B H) paywny
uahﬂw“‘mwum_oz suoqsinbay sBuipjoH dnauey sBuiploy pAYWIY WY JyREd anuay (ejaut
’ * »* T olpnlg S0YS 8y L 218y uodgny sise() { %05} HnoUBH UKUES
_ 1_ ] 1 |
TR . m PR PaIIT
P BABLOW pamur paywr} sbuiploH PaiLI uowse “PEUT pUBRI| palwiT pueR) + pElWN pues puep 2oy puEjRI| UOIYSES
o sBuipjoH eualg dnaugy alprig nelay uoIIgny ualIN Lasey saI01g1sE0D suolysed siseQ sadouuy SSNOYSIEM
| : ! { _ | _ e — [ |
{
1y L[]
Do dnors opIS SubISnboY pawI] pan popwry | paywn SoonsE peyI eIy ey
sBUPKoH BIoueg B0k Bl o IEley uooigny uajy uaJey - sa0lg mm.wol!.m saiq1g siseQ - 9 BaUSnOUY 1 saidioug ssnouaseM o
L _ | ! _ | . | ] | J
I
_ i
paliwi sdueuld _
i

_

pauwn
SUOIYSE DIRSOW g

|

(pugje}
JY suoiyse-| diesow




The Companies in Administration

Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account

From 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2009

Sonora Hoeldings Ltd
{In Administration)

Sierra Holdings Ltd
(In Administration)

Sierra Acquisitions Ltd
(In Administration)

Rubicon Retail Finance Ltd
{In Administration)

Rubicon Retall Fashion Ltd
{In Administration)

Noel Acquisitions Ltd
(In Administration)

Mohave Ltd
{'n Administration)

TWG Realisations (2009} Ltd
{In Administration)

SSGH Realisations (2009) Ltd
(In Administration}

SGH Realisations (2009) Ltd
{In Administration}

5GB Realisations (2009) Ltd
{In Administration)

RV Realisations {2009) Ltd
(In Administration)

RS Realisations (2009) Ltd
{in Administration}

PTG Realisations {2009) Ltd
(In Administration)

310,606
310,606

" BS Reaiisations (2009} Ltd

{In Administration)

Rubicon Retall Holdings Ltd
{In Administration}

WL Realisations {2009} Ltd
(In Adminlistration)

Rublcon Retall Ltd
{In Administration)

KMH Realisations {2009) Ltd
{In Administration)

1

Fixtures & Fittings

Gross Fixed & Floating Charge Asset Realisations
Shares

Costs of Realisations

Administrators' Fees

Administrators' Expenses

Other Costs

- (210,606)

(1)

Distribution to Secured Lender

100,000

- Appendix 4

65,121

Balances in Hand

Prescribed Part Held




